PRINTED: 04/26/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SUR\	
		345175	B. WING		_	C 03/31/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SMITHFIELD MANOR NURSING AND REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 902 BERKSHIRE ROAD SMITHFIELD, NC 27577	·	00/01/2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	( (EACH CORRECTED CROSS-REFERE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) MPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	000			
F 000	An unannounced recertification and complaint investigation was conducted on 3/28/22 through 3/31/22. The facility was found in compliance with the requirement CFR 483.73, Emergency Preparedness. Event ID NXFV11.  INITIAL COMMENTS		FO	000			
	A recertification and complaint investigation survey was conducted from 3/28/22 through 3/31/22. Event ID# NXFV11.						
F 656 SS=D			F 6	556		4/18	8/22
33-2	S483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans §483.21(b)(1) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive person-centered care plan for each resident, consistent with the resident rights set forth at §483.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), that includes measurable objectives and timeframes to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment. The comprehensive care plan must describe the following -  (i) The services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being as required under §483.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and (ii) Any services that would otherwise be required under §483.24, §483.25 or §483.40 but are not provided due to the resident's exercise of rights						
ABORATORY	under §483.10, includ	ding the right to refuse	=	TITLE		(X6) D	DATE

Electronically Signed 04/12/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345175		B. WING		C 02/24/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/31/2022	
IVAIVIL OI II	TOVIDER OR GOLT EIER			902 BERKSHIRE ROAD		
SMITHFIE	LD MANOR NURSING A	ND REHAB				
				SMITHFIELD, NC 27577		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 656	Continued From page	e 1	F 65	56		
	treatment under §483	3.10(c)(6).				
		ervices or specialized				
		the nursing facility will				
	provide as a result of	•				
	recommendations. If	a facility disagrees with the				
		RR, it must indicate its				
	rationale in the reside	ent's medical record.				
	(iv)In consultation wit	h the resident and the				
	resident's representative(s)- (A) The resident's goals for admission and					
	desired outcomes.					
	(B) The resident's preference and potential for future discharge. Facilities must document whether the resident's desire to return to the					
	community was assessed and any referrals to					
		s and/or other appropriate				
	entities, for this purpo					
		n the comprehensive care				
		in accordance with the				
		n in paragraph (c) of this				
	section.					
		is not met as evidenced				
	by:					
		ew and staff interviews the		Resident #71 ensured by MDS		
		op a comprehensive care		Coordinator to have care plan, to		
plan for 1 of 5 residen				diabetes mellitus and COPD, pr		
	unnecessary medicat	ions (Resident #71).		completed on 3-31-22. All resid		
	Fig. discount in about a de-			medical records reviewed by MI		
	Findings included:			Coordinator on 3-31-22 to ensur		
	Decident #74 ···-	mitted to the facility as		presence, completion and accur	-	
		mitted to the facility on		existing care plans. All MDS sta		
	7/1/18 and readmitted			receive in-servicing by DON reg	aruing	
		s mellitus and Chronic		RAI section 2.7 "The care area	lan	
	Obstructive Pulmona	y Disease (COPD).		assessment process and care p		
	The guestest Mississes	m Data Cat (MDC) datad		completion" no later than 4-18-2		
		m Data Set (MDS) dated		entitled "Care Plan Completion A		
		ident #71 had moderate		shall be conducted by MDS Cod		
	cognitive impairment and required extensive assistance with activities of daily living. The MDS			ensure ongoing compliance with completion per RAI requirement		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING		` '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					C 03/31/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			_ <del> </del>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	3/3 1/2022	
SMITHFIELD MANOR NURSING AND REHAB				902 BERKSHIRE ROAD SMITHFIELD, NC 27577			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From page	e 2	F 6	56			
	diabetes mellitus and pulmonary diagnosis.  A review of Resident			audits shall be completed w week, monthly X 1 quarter a thereafter. The "Care Plan Audit" shall be reviewed qua QA committee in order to me performance to ensure solut	and quarterly Completion arterly by the onitor facility		
	before meals and ins She was also receivir bronchodilator inhale	ulin as needed for diabetes. ng inhaled steroids and a r for COPD.		sustained.			
	A review of the active care plans for Resident #71 revealed no care plan related to diabetes mellitus or COPD.						
	on 3/31/22 at 11:00 A noticed on Monday 3, 's care plans were no the care plans were r #71 was readmitted of computer glitch that of The MDS nurse state	ducted with the MDS nurse M and she stated she /28/22 some of Resident #71 of in the system. She stated einstated when Resident on 2/17/22 but there was a caused them to disappear. If she could have developed fout just didn 't. They were aputer issue fixed.					
F 690	she expected all the	dministrator, and she stated residents to have a n-centered care plan in	F 6	90		4/18/22	
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(e)(1): §483.25(e) Incontiner §483.25(e)(1) The factor resident who is continual admission receives see	-(3)					

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345175	345175 B. WING		0.	C 3/31/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SMITHFIELD MANOR NURSING AND REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 902 BERKSHIRE ROAD SMITHFIELD, NC 27577		5/3 1/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	Continued From page 3 condition is or becomes such that continence is not possible to maintain.  §483.25(e)(2)For a resident with urinary incontinence, based on the resident's comprehensive assessment, the facility must ensure that- (i) A resident who enters the facility without an indwelling catheter is not catheterized unless the resident's clinical condition demonstrates that catheterization was necessary; (ii) A resident who enters the facility with an indwelling catheter or subsequently receives one is assessed for removal of the catheter as soon as possible unless the resident's clinical condition		F 6	90			
	demonstrates that catheterization is necessary; and  (iii) A resident who is incontinent of bladder receives appropriate treatment and services to prevent urinary tract infections and to restore continence to the extent possible.  §483.25(e)(3) For a resident with fecal incontinence, based on the resident's comprehensive assessment, the facility must ensure that a resident who is incontinent of bowel receives appropriate treatment and services to restore as much normal bowel function as possible.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, staff interviews and record review, the facility failed to maintain a device to secure catheter tubing and prevent tension on the catheter for two of five resident 's catheters observed (Residents #25 and #108).  Findings included:			Residents #25 and #108 ensemble catheter securement devices DON upon notification of mis on 3-29-22. All existing resident indwelling foley catheters not Audit" assessed by DON on ensure catheter securement in place and attached appropriate the catheter securement in place and attached appropriate catheter securement devices in the cathete	in place by sing devices dents with ted on "Foley 3-29-22 to devices were		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345175	B. WING _	B. WING		C 03/31/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	01/2022	
				90	02 BERKSHIRE ROAD			
SMITHFIE	LD MANOR NURSING A	ND REHAB			MITHFIELD, NC 27577			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	Continued From page	e 4	F 6	690				
		revealed Resident #25 was with diagnoses including n (UTI), and urinary			In-servicing to nursing staff shall be completed no later than 4-18-22 to ens knowledge of "Urinary Catheter Care" policy and expectations for catheter securement device attachment and ne			
	The Significant Change (MDS) dated 10/26/2 catheter.			for immediate replacement if missing. Audit entitled "Foley Audit" shall be completed by QA Coordinator weekly 3 month, monthly X 1 quarter and quarte				
	The care plan updated 1/28/22 noted a focus of indwelling catheter and risk of UTI. Interventions were listed and included ensure catheter is strapped to thigh to prevent pulling on urinary meatus.			thereafter as to ensure ongoing compliance with catheter securement devices. These audits shall be review quarterly by the QA committee in order monitor facility performance to ensure solutions are sustained.	ed			
	3/29/22 at 8:30 AM. Toff the floor and below	eter was observed on The catheter was in a cover, v the level of the bladder. vas not kinked and was						
	assist Resident #25 a resident 's legs to ch	M, NA #4 was in the room to and lifted the linen off the eck for a strap. There was stated she would tell the d be applied.						
	Resident #108 was a	ere reviewed and revealed dmitted 9/30/2020 with ed dementia, pressure act Infection (UTI).						
		Data Set (MDS) dated with indwelling catheter.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345175	B. WING _			C <b>03/31/2022</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SMITHFIELD MANOR NURSING AND REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 902 BERKSHIRE ROAD SMITHFIELD, NC 27577	ODE	03/3/1/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I			
F 690	shift, ensure catheter prevent pulling on uri  On 3/28/22 at 2:06 Plobserved getting care had no strap or attact. The NA who was ass she would tell the nur applied to hold the cather than 1/20 at 12:24 Feb.	12/23/20 included ck tubing for kinks every is strapped to thigh to nary meatus.  M Resident #108 was e, and the catheter tubing nment to the resident 's leg. isting Resident #108 stated rse so a device could be otheter tubing.  PM in an interview, the ated if staff recognize that a should see that it is	F	690			